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We miss you! 

Dear Campos Family, 
Campos staff are committed to providing necessary services to each and every young person and all 
our families during the COVID19 pandemic. We have 100 breakfast and lunch bags available for pick 
up Monday through Friday from 9 am until 1 pm.  We have Chromebooks ready for students to borrow 
and are mailing academic packets to students as well.  During this time, our priority is the mental 
health of each student and we want to be a supportive system to all our parents.  Mentors check in 
with students daily and teachers engage with students weekly.  I know that we are all doing our best 
for our young people.  I can not wait to be back together.  Please stay strong and safe during this very 
difficult time.  Take care of each other and be well.   

Principal Melissa Lewis 
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Academic Updates 
Teacher Contact Information 

Teacher Name  Class  Contact 

Aaron Clarke  Civics & Sociology Teacher  aaronc@pachs-chicago.org 

Josh Cohen  US History & Econ Teacher  joshuac@pachs-chicago.org 

Dr. Virginia Boyle  English Teacher  virginiab@pachs-chicago.org 

Gustavo Colon-Braña  Black & Latino Lit Teacher  gustavoc@pachs-chicago.org 

Jes Connolly  English Teacher  jessicac@pachs-chicago.org 

Mrs. Rachel Geetha  Science Teacher  rachelg@pachs-chicago.org 

Liz Levenda  Science Teacher  elizabethl@pachs-chicago.org 

Hugo Muno  Math Teacher  hugom@pachs-chicago.org 

Trey Cobb  Math Teacher  treyc@pachs-chicago.org 

Zoraida Tanon  Spanish & ELL Teacher  zoraidat@pachs-chicago.org 

Erica Serrano  Health Teacher  ericas@pachs-chicago.org 

Cynthia Van Roeyan  English and Math Teacher  cynthiav@pachs-chicago.org 

Lisa Rothenberg  English and Math Teacher  lisar@pachs-chicago.org 

 

For Class of 2020 Information, visit ​bit.ly/pachsgrad2020 

Special thanks to Youth Connection Charter School & Alternative Schools Network for 
providing resources, laptops, hotspots, and cell phones to our students!! 
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Resources 
● City of Chicago Resources: 

www.chicago.gov/city/en/sites/covid-19/home/resources.html  

● State of Illinois Coronavirus Response: ​coronavirus.illinois.gov 

● City Bureau Covid Resource Finder:​ ​covid.citybureau.org/en 

● Homeless Youth Handbook​: ​www.homelessyouth.org/us/illinois  

● The Triibe Coronavirus Coverage: ​thetriibe.com/covid-19-coronavirus-chicago-illinois 

● South Side Community Resource Guide: 
southsideweekly.com/covid-19-south-side-community-resource-guide  

● Justseeds Coloring Care Package: ​justseeds.org/graphic/justseeds-coloring-care-package  

● Food Resources:  

○ Greater Chicago Food Depository​: ​www.chicagosfoodbank.org/find-food  

○ SNAP benefits​: ​www.dhs.state.il.us/page.aspx?item=33698  

● Unemployment Resources: 

○ COVID-19 Unemployment Benefits Information​: 
www2.illinois.gov/ides/Pages/default.aspx  

○ Illinois Department of Employment Security (IDES)​ Phone: 1-800-244-5631 

● Chicago Legal Aid: ​www.legalaidchicago.org/get-help/how-do-i-apply-for-legal-aid/  

● Healthcare: 

○ Free Clinics​: ​saferfoundation.org/free-clinics  

○ Free Clinics​: ​findahealthcenter.hrsa.gov  

○ Coronavirus Testing at Norwegian American Hospital​, 1044 N. Francisco Ave 
Call 773-292-8363 to schedule an appointment. 

…. 
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